| | . | Docket | No.: PB0271 | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| V | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/31/2002) P09/REV03 | PATENTS | ONLY | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Tab settings → → ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Director of the United States Patent | and Trademark Office: I | Please record the attached o | riginal documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anup Sood Shiv Kumar Carl Fuller John Nelson Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes ⊠ No | . Name and address of re Name: Amersham Biosc Internal Address: | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| _ | orger ange of Name | Street Address: 800 Cen | tennial Avenue | |
| ☐ Other | | City: Piscataway | State: NJ ZIP: 08855 | |
| Execution Date: September 19, 2003 | A | • | (es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🔀 No | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/651,582 | | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| · — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — | tional numbers attached | ? ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed; Name: Yonggang Ji | 6 . | Total number of application | | |
| Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences C | | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to | s or insufficiency should be | |
| Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue | 8. | Authorized to be charged by Deposit account number: | ged to deposit account | |
| City: Piscataway State: NJ | 71D. 69955 | | ge If paying by deposit account) | |
| 2.00 | DO NOT USE 1 | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. | foregoing information | is true and correct and an | y attached copy is a true copy | |
| Yonggang Ji (53,073) | | W 11 | March 9, 2004 | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages | | Signature attachments, and document: | Date Date | |

24 15:08 FAX 図003/005

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Anup Sood, Shiv Kumar, Carl Fuller, and John Nelson hereby assign to Amersham Biosciences Corp having a place of business at 800 Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 US and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on August 29, 2003, U.S. Serial No. 10/651,582, and related applications and patents, entitled "Analyte Detection", this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0735

PATENT REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0736

| | Name: | Anup Sood | |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|
| | Address: | 37 Honeyman Drive | |
| | | Flemington, New Jersey 08822 US | 0 |
| | Executed this M | reteenth day of Sign | Cenber 2003 |
| | _ | C | (Signature) |
| | State of flee flas County of flash Before me personally app | vests vestex Avup 500 | |
| | | regoing instrument to be his free act and deer | this 1913 |
| | Mark Comment | Sus | (Notagy Public) |
| 8 | Š 6 | | SUSAN A. SCHNEIDER-BAKER |
| 製 5 1 € | | | NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/26/2006 |
| *Vand | None: | Shiv Kumar | · |
| *** **** ***************************** | Address: | 21 Muirhead Court | |
| | | Belle Mead, New Jersey 08502 US | |
| | Executed this | ne teenth day of Sep | <u>Sember)</u> , 2003 |
| | | _& | (Signature) |
| | State of Mulles County of Mulles Before me personally appe | sey Shire Sum | |
| | Before me personally appe | egoing instrument to be his free act and deed | this 19th 1 |
| A CHARLES OF THE STREET | Martinte. | | or A Christ Table |
| | K. | | (Notary Public) → SISAN A SCHNEIDED-BAKER |
| NEW WORLD | ~ | | NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/26/2006 |
| ** _{*******} | ************* | 2 of 3 | PATENT |

| | 37 | a | |
|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | Name: | <u>Carl Fuller</u> | |
| | Address: | 33 Robbins Avenue | |
| | | Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922 U | <u>JS</u> |
| | Executed this // Ma | day of Septem | her, 2003 h fignature) |
| A-116 | State of Alw Fest County of Malal Before me personally app | • | <u>-</u> |
| 180 | and acknowledged the for | egoing instrument to be his free act and deed this | S 1971 Sphreide ABA Sectory Public) |
| | | | A. SCHWEIDER-BAKER |
| ************************************** | 741 | Commi | PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY sskon Expires 6/26/2006 |
| 77111 | Name. | John Nelson | |
| | Address: | 16 Marshall Road | |
| | | Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844 US | |
| | Executed this | day of Septen | Le 2003 |
| | | _ you /l | Mar |
| | 1 - | / (\$ | ignature) |
| | State of Musillas | Tabel Note | |
| | Before me personally appe | - | 20N |
| | day of September | going instrument to be his free act and deed this , 2003. | Wahniele for |
| | | | otary Public) SCHNEDER, RAND |
| | | NOTARY PU | SCHNEDER-BAKER BUC OF NEW JESSEY IN Expires 6/26/200A TENT |

REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0737



800 Centennial Avenue Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 US

Intellectual Property Department Facsimile Transmittal Cover Sheet

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Fax No. (703) 306-5995.

<u>Melissa Leck</u> Type or print name Signature

March 9, 2004 Date

Date:

March 9, 2004

To:

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Division

To Fax No.:

(703) 306-5995

From:

Yonggang Ji

Registration No.: 53,073

Direct Telephone: (732) 980-2875 Direct Facsimile: (732) 457-8463

Re:

Recordation of Assignment for Patent Application

Number 10/651,582

RECORDED: 03/09/2004

Number of Pages:

-5

(Including this page)

Message:

Note: If you have any problems receiving this facsimile, please notify the sender at 732-980-2945.

The information contained in this facsimile message is attorney/client privileged and confidential and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at (732) 980-2945 and return the original message to us at the address noted above via regular mail.

PATENT REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0738